
First Name Last Name Firm Email Mailing Address

Desirae Bedford ( Co-Chair) The Bedford Law Group dbedford@thebedfordlawfirm.com The Bedford Law Group 7538 St. Louis Ave.
Mary Leuthner ( Co-Chair) Prairie State Legal Services mleuthner@pslegal.org Prairie State Legal Services, 31W001 East North Ave., West 
Andrew Carroll Semrad Law Firm acarroll@semradlaw.com Semrad Law Firm, 11101 S. Western Ave. Chicago, IL 60643
Madeleine Coate Robertson, Anschutz, Schneid, Crane and Partners, PLLC madeleinecoate@gmail.com Robertson, Anschutz, Schneid, Crane & Partners, PLLC, 205 
Frank Kokoszka Chapter 7 Trustee fkokoszka@k-jlaw.com Kokoszka & Janczur, P.C. 19 South LaSalle Street, Ste 1201, 
Erica Lindsay Lindsay Law erica@4lindsaylaw.com Lindsay Law, Chicago, P.O. Box 14212, Merrillville, IN 
Kerrie Mattson-Neal Codillis kerrie.neal@il.cslegal.com Codilis and Assoc. 15W030 N. Frontage Road, Burr Ridge, IL 
Jennifer Velasco Office of the Chapter 13 Trustee, Thomas H. Hooper jvelasco@chicagoch13.com Office of the Chapter 13 Trustee Thomas Hooper, 55 E. 
Fiona Whelan Office of Lydia S. Meyer, Chapter 13 Trustee fwhelan@lsm13trustee.com Office of Lydia S. Meyer, Chapter 13 Trustee 308 S. State St., 
Alex Whitt Law Office of William J. Factor. Ltd. awhitt@wfactorlaw.com Law Office of WIlliam J. Factor, Ltd. 105 W. Madison St. 
Alex Wilson Geraci Law LLC alx@geracilaw.com Geraci Law LLC, 55 E. Monroe St. Ste 3400, Chicago, IL 
Nathan Curtis Geraci Law LLC nat@geracilaw.com Geraci Law LLC, 55 E. Monroe St. Ste 3400, Chicago, IL 
Angelica Harb City of Chicago, Dept. of Law aharb1025@gmail.com City of Chicago, Dept. of Law, 121 N. LaSalle St. Ste, 400, 
Glenn Stearns Office of Glenn Stearns, Chapter 13 Trustee stearns_g@lisle13.com Office of Glenn Stearns, Chapter 13 Trustee, 801 Warrenville 
Kenneth Thomas Fox Swibel, Levin & Carroll LLP kthomas@foxswibel.com Fox, Swibel, Levin & Carroll, LLP, 200 W. Madison St., Ste 
Samantha Ruben Dentons US, LLP samantha.ruben@dentons.com Dentons US, LLP, 233 S. Wacker Drive, Ste 5900, Chicago, 
Thomas Hooper Office of the Chapter 13 Trustee, Thomas H. Hooper thomas.h.hooper@chicagoch13.com Office of the Chapter 13 Trustee Thomas Hooper, 55 E. 
Claudia Badillo Badillo Law Group, PC badillolawyer@gmail.com Badillo Law Group, PC, 8745 W. Higgins Road, Ste 110, 
Derek Lofland The Law Office of Derek V. Lofland, LLC derekloflandesq@gmail.com The Law Office of Derek V. Lofland, LLC, 869 E. 
Dana O'Brien McCalla, Raymer, Leibert, Pierce, LLP dana.obrien@mccalla.com McCalla, Raymer, Leibert, Pierce, LLP, 1 N. Dearborn St. Ste, 

Lars Peterson Law Office of William J. Factor. Ltd. lpeterson@wfactorlaw.com
Law Office of WIlliam J. Factor, Ltd. 105 W. Madison St. 
23rd Fl, Chicago, IL 60602-4647

Neema Varghese NV Consulting Services nvarghese@nuconsultingservices.com 3048 N Harlem Ave Suite # 2, Chicago, IL 60634

Jeffrey Allsteadt Clerks Office jeffrey_allsteadt@ilnb.uscourts.gov
United States Bankruptcy Court 219 S. Dearborn, Chicago, IL 
60604

Shenitha Burton Clerks Office shenitha_burton@ilnb.uscourts.gov
United States Bankruptcy Court 219 S. Dearborn, Chicago, IL 
60604

Sharon Zurowski Clerks Office sharon_zurowski@ilnb.uscourts.gov
United States Bankruptcy Court 219 S. Dearborn, Chicago, IL 
60604

Jennifer Niemeier US Trustee's Office jennifer_niemeier@usdoj.gov
Joshua Greene US Trustee's Office Joshua.D.Greene@usdoj.gov

Suhey Ramirez US Trustee's Office suhey_ramirez@usdoj.gov
Department of Justice, 219 S. Dearborn, Room 873, Chicago, 
IL 60604-2027

Jacqueline Cox NDIL Bankruptcy Judge jacqueline_cox@ilnb.uscourts.gov
Janet Baer NDIL Bankruptcy Judge janet_baer@ilnb.uscourts.gov
David Cleary NDIL Bankruptcy Judge david_cleary@ilnb.uscourts.gov
Thomas Lynch NDIL Bankruptcy Judge thomas_lynch@ilnb.uscourts.gov


